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TOOLS:
6 mm Hex Key (1)
5mm Hex Key (1)

PARTS:
3030 Aluminium Extrusion - 354mm (2)

Misumi
Precision cut, high quality aluminium
extrusions by Misumi

3030 Aluminium Extrusion -320mm (2)
Misumi
Precision cut, high quality aluminium
extrusions by Misumi

Misumi T-Nut (15)
HNTTSN6-6

M8 x 40 (4)
Black Socket Head

Misumi Rubber Feet (4)
Misumi L Brackets (4)

Black
M6 x 12 (8)

Socket Head
High quality socket cap screws

M6 x 20 (4)
Socket Head
High quality socket cap screws

Printed L Brackets (4)
Blind L Brackets (4)
3030 Misumi Extrusion Edge Cover  (4)
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file:///Item/6_mm_Hex_Key
https://www.homedepot.com/p/Klein-Tools-5-mm-Journeyman-T-Handle-Hex-Key-6-in-JTH6M5/203195209
http://zaribo.org/aluminium-extrusions/13-black-zaribo-320-misumi-aluminium-extrusion-kit-extrusions-only.html?search_query=aluminium&results=6
http://zaribo.org/aluminium-extrusions/13-black-zaribo-320-misumi-aluminium-extrusion-kit-extrusions-only.html?search_query=aluminium&results=6
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/37-pre-assembly-insertion-nuts-misumi-3030-hnttsn6-6.html?search_query=screws&results=11
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/67-zaribo-screw-kit.html
http://zaribo.org/other/42-original-prusa-zaribo-edition-rubber-feet.html
file:///Item/Misumi_L_Brackets
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/67-zaribo-screw-kit.html
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/67-zaribo-screw-kit.html
http://zaribo.org/other/68-full-set-of-plastic-parts-zaribo-mk3-high-quality-abs.html?search_query=plastic&results=4
file:///Item/Blind_L_Brackets
file:///Item/3030_Misumi_Extrusion_Edge_Cover


Step 1 — 01 | XY Frame Assembly

  

M8 x 40 screw for each corner. Insert T Nuts before M8 screws and do not tighten them now. Just
to keep the frame in shape.



Blind L metal brackets for Z axis assembly should be inserted before M8 screws as well.

There are M8 holes for Z axis assembly on the 320mm aluminium extrusions which should be at
the back of the XY Frame. Larger hole should be faced to bottom.



Insert two T-nuts for every corner in order to fasten the L brackets on the next step.

Do not forget to insert T Nuts for Y motor holder in back and LCD mount in front.
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http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/67-zaribo-screw-kit.html?search_query=screws&results=11
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/37-pre-assembly-insertion-nuts-misumi-3030-hnttsn6-6.html?search_query=screws&results=11
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/37-pre-assembly-insertion-nuts-misumi-3030-hnttsn6-6.html?search_query=screws&results=11


To reassemble your device, follow these instructions in reverse order.

Step 2

  

One Metal L Brackets for each corner.

Two M6x12 socket cap screws for each metal L brackets.

Please align the extrusions on a flat surface like glass or marble and then tighten the M8 screws
on the corners and the inside L brackets.



T-Nut insert for each bottom corner.

Printed Zaribo L brackets.

Misumi rubber foot for each corner.

M6x20 socket cap screw.

Misumi 3030 aluminium extrusion edge cover.

01 | XY Frame Assembly Draft: 2018-10-17Guide ID: 108267 -

This document was generated on 2019-12-29 12:49:40 AM (MST).

© iFixit — CC BY-NC-SA www.iFixit.com Page 4 of 4

http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/67-zaribo-screw-kit.html
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/37-pre-assembly-insertion-nuts-misumi-3030-hnttsn6-6.html?search_query=t-nut&results=10
http://zaribo.org/other/68-full-set-of-plastic-parts-zaribo-mk3-high-quality-abs.html?search_query=plastic&results=4
http://zaribo.org/other/42-original-prusa-zaribo-edition-rubber-feet.html
http://zaribo.org/screws-nuts/67-zaribo-screw-kit.html?search_query=screw&results=13
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